PRE DEPARTURE
BRIEFING

Satyendra Kumar Sarkar
Additional Secretary

And

Project Director
SMoDMRPA Project, DDM



Title and duration of project

Title: Strengthening of Ministry of Disaster
Management & Relief (MoDMR) Program
Administration.

Duration: July 1, 2013 to June 30, 2019



Project cost and financing

Project cost and IDA financing by component

Components IDA financing
(US S million)

1. Support to MoDMR Safety Net programs 580.00

2. Strengthening of MoDMR program 32.00
administration and transparency

3. Development of the Bangladesh household 88.00
database

Total project costs 700.00



Objective

The objective of the project is to improve
the equity, efficiency and transparency of
major social safety net programs.



Major Activities

Preparation of two Operation Manuals
Development of consolidated program MIS
Improving program monitoring at the field level
Strengthening program management and
Preparing evaluation reports.



Project beneficiaries

The poorest households, including female —
headed households, who are vulnerable to
regular seasonal shocks.

The proposed project will benefit
approximately 4 million beneficiary
households which would reach about 18
million people.



Five safety net programs

Employment Generation Program for
the Poorest (EGPP)

Food for Work (FFW)

Test Relief (TR)
Vulnerable Group Feeding (VGF)

Gratuitous Relief (GR)



DEPARTURE: 18 MAR-25 MAR TRIP TO MANILA, PHILIPPINE

w DEPARTURE: SUNDAY 18 MAR ricase verify fignt tmes prior o departure
THAI AIRWAYS INTL DAC BKK :;g’;;‘s ——
LTD DHAKA, P BANGKOK SUVARNABH, piiipds |
TG 03 0 BANGLADESH THAILAND
4 Distance (in Miles): 970 |
i Departing At; Arriving At 5
Duration: Stop(s): 0 |
2hi(s) 30min(s) 2:00am 5:30am Pis)
; , Meals:
Class: Terminal. Terminal. Meals
Economy / K ~ NotAvailable NotAvailable
Status:

Confirmed



1 DEPARTURE: SUNDAY 18 MAR Ficace verily flight imes prior o depariure

THAI AIRWAYS INTL BKK MNL NI e
- LTD BANGKOK SUVARNABH, P MANILA, -
TG 0620 THAILAND PHILIPPINES Distance (in Miles): 1361
A : Stop(s): 0
Blitalon: Departing At Arrl\.nng At p(s)
3hi(s) 10min(s) 7:45am 11:55am Meals:
: Meals
Class: Terminal: Terminal:
Economy / K NotAvailable TERMINAL 1
Status:
Confirmed

# DEPARTURE: SATURDAY 24 MAR ricase verfy fight imes prior to departure

THAI AIRWAYS INTL MNL BKK PYCErat:

> BOEING 777 JET
LTD MANILA, BANGKOK SUVARNABH,
TG 0621 PHILIPPINES THAILAND Distance (in Miles): 1361
Bt Departing At: Arriving At Stop(s): 0
3hr(s) 15min(s) 1:10pm 3:25pm Meals:

Meal

Class: Terminal: Terminal: o
Economy / K TERMINAL 1 NotAvailable
Status:

Confirmed



DEPARTURE: SATURDAY 24 MAR * ARRIVAL: SUNDAY 25 MAR

- Please verify flight times prior to depariure

THAI AIRWAYS INTL BKK

‘ BANGKOK SUVARNABH,
LTD THAILAND
TG 0339
Duration: Departing At,
2hi(s) 35min(s) 11:15pm
Class: (Sat, Mar 24)
e R ' Terminal:
Status; NotAvailable

Confirmed

DAC

P DHAKA,
BANGLADESH

Arriving At

12:50am
(Sun, Mar 25)

Terminal:
NotAvailable

Aircraft.
AIRBUS INDUSTRIE
A330 JET

Distance (in Miles): 970
Stop(s): 0

Meals:
Meals




Mr. AKM Tipu Sultan

Mr. Syed Mizanur

Rahman

Mr. Muhammad Humayun
Kabir

Ms. Shakhina Begum

Mr. Abul Khair Md. Maruf

Hasan

Mr. Sheikh Mohammad
Abdur Rhaman

Mr. Mohammad Abul

Kashem

Mr. Md. Habibullah Miah

Mr. Md. Azahar Ali

Mondal

Mr. Mohammad Nazrul

lelaam

Comprehensive Allowance, Terminal Charge and Transit allowance
One US $ =Tk. 83.30

Joint Secretary, MoDMR

Deputy Project Director
(Deputy Secretary),
SMoDMRPA, DDM
Deputy Secretary, ERD,
Dhaka

Joint Chief, Agriculture,
Woater Resources and Rural

Institutions Division, Planning

Commission, Dhaka

Deputy Secretary, MoDMR

Deputy Director, IMED,
Ministry of Planning, Dhaka

Deputy Director, DDM

PIO, Nobabgonj, Dhaka

PIO, Narayanganj Sadar,

Narayanganj

P1O, Mirzapur, Tangail

196x7=

196x7=

196x7=

196x7=

196x7=

196x7=

196x7=

178x7=

178x7=

178x7=

1372

1372

1372

1372

1372

1372

1372

1246

1246

1246

196x10%x2
=39.2

196x10%x2
= 39.2

196x10%x2
= 39.2

196x10%x2
= 39.2

196x10%x2
= 39.2

196x10%x2
=39.2

196x10%x2
= 39.2

178x10%x2
= 35.6

178x10%x2
= 35.6

178x10%x2
= K8 A

25% of
196=49x2
=98
25% of
196=49x2
=98
25% of
196=49x2
=98
25% of
196=49x2
=98

25% of
196=49x2
=98
25% of
196=49x2
=98
25% of
196=49x2
=98
25% of
178=44.5x2
=89
25% of
178=44.5x2
=89
25% of
17RR=44 5x?

1509.2

1509.2

1509.2

1,509.2

1509.2

1509.2

1509.2

1370.6

1370.6

1370.6

125,716

125,716

125,716

125,716

125,716

125,716

125,716

114,170

114,170

114,170

1,00,572

1,00,572

1,00,572

1,00,572

1,00,572

1,00,572

1,00,572

91,337

91,337

91,337



De La Salle University

Itinerary
T o e e s B e
Day# 1 e Arrival Manila
18.03.18 e Meet and Greet by our representative
Sunday e Transfer to the Hotel
e Check in at Hotel
AM e Ice Breaking Session De La Salle
Day# 2 e Social safety net programs in
19.03.18 Philippines
Monday e Social safety net response system
LUNCH TIME Centre for Disaster
PM e Role And Responsibilities For Social Preparedness
Safety Net
AM e Implementation strategy of safety net De La Salle
Day# 3 programs in Philippines
20.03.18 e Safety and prompt emergency response
Tuesday PM  LUNCH TIME National Disaster Risk
e Eligibility criteria and selection process of Reduction and
beneficiaries Management Council
e Wage payment system (NDRRMC)

» Visit of safety net programs and
interaction with ecivil society and
beneficiaries



Day# 4
21.03.18
Wednesday

Day# b
22.03.18
Thursday

Day# 6
23.03.18
Friday

Day# 7
24.03.18
Saturday

PM

2

PM

AM/PM

T T e e e Nl . e

Awareness building techniques of
beneficiary regarding safety net
programs and entitlements

Awareness building materials/tools

LUNCH TIME

Presentation on Urban Flood
Management and Social safety net

Whole Day Visit on

Role of local government and capacity
building strategy of staff working in Red
Cross

Grievance redress system in safety net
programs

Recovery of housing after disaster
Critical risk in safety nets for food

LUNCH TIME

Monitoring, MIS and evaluation system

Check out form Hotel
Transfer to Airport
Depart for Dhaka

De La Salle

Department of Social
Services Welfare
Development (DSWD)

Red Cross Philippines

National Housing
Authority

Phil health and Social
Security System (SSS)

**%* This Itinerary is tentative and free to change



CONTACT PERSON
1

Ms. Chau Dang Jenny
Program Coordinator in Philippines



Thank You



20 APR 2019 * 04 MAY 2019 TtrirTo HANOI, VIETNAM

PREPARED FOR TRAVEL CONSULTANT OP
ISLAM/IMOHAMMAD FIZUL MR

RESERVATION CODE VFSBIU
AIRLINE RESERVATION CODE VUSIEP (SQ)

w DEPARTURE: SATURDAY 20 APR » ARRIVAL: SUNDAY 21 APR

Please verify flight times prior to departure

SINGAPORE AIRLINES | DAC SIN Aircraft
b AIRBUS INDUSTRIE
SQ 0447 DHAKA, SINGAPORE, A333 JET
BANGLADESH SINGAPORE
Duration: Distance (in Miles): 1791
4hr(s) 10min(s) Departing At: Arriving At: S 0
t :
Class: 11:55pm 6:05am oP(s)
Economy / H (Sat, Apr 20) (Sun, Apr 21) mea:55
eals
Status: Terminal: Terminal:
Confirmed NotAvailable NotAvailable
Passenger Name: Seats: eTicket Receipt(s):
» ISLAM/MOHAMMAD FIZUL MR Check-In Required 6182788468045
SQ SINGAPORE AIRLINES Contact (SINGAPORE, SINGAPORE) — (65) 62238888
w DEPARTURE: SUNDAY 21 APR ricase verify flight times prior to departure
SINGAPORE AIRLINES @ SIN » HAN Aircraft
AIRBUS INDUSTRIE
SQ 0176 SINGAPORE, SINGAPORE HANOI, VIETNAM A333 JET
Duration: Departing At: Arriving At: Distance (in Miles): 1371
3hr(s) 20min(s . .
©) ) 9:20am 11:40am Stop(s): 0
Cees; Terminal: Terminal: Meal
: : eals:
Economy / H TERMINAL 2 TERMINAL 2 Meals
Status:
Confirmed
Passenger Name: Seats: eTicket Receipt(s):
» ISLAM/MOHAMMAD FIZUL MR Check-In Required 6182788468045

SQ SINGAPORE AIRLINES Contact (HANOI, VIETNAM) — 84 4 38268888


https://www.virtuallythere.com.sg

# DEPARTURE: SATURDAY 04 MAY riease verify flight times prior to departure

SINGAPORE AIRLINES ~ HAN » SIN e NDUSTRIE
SQ 0175 HANOI, VIETNAM SINGAPORE, SINGAPORE A333 JET
Duration: Departing At: Arriving At: Distance (in Miles): 1371
3hr(s) 30min(s) . .
12:35pm 5:05pm Stop(s): 0
Class: Terminal: Terminal: Meal
: : eals:
Economy /' Q TERMINAL 2 NotAvailable Meals
Status:
Confirmed
Passenger Name: Seats: eTicket Receipt(s):
» ISLAM/IMOHAMMAD FIZUL MR Check-In Required 6182788468045

SQ SINGAPORE AIRLINES Contact (SINGAPORE, SINGAPORE) — (65) 62238888

w DEPARTURE: SATURDAY 04 MAY Priecase verify flight imes prior to departure

SINGAPORE AIRLINES  SIN DAC A DUSTRIE
SQ 0446 SINGAPORE, ¥ DHAKA, A333 JET
SINGAPORE BANGLADESH
Duration: Distance (in Miles): 1791
4hr(s) 5min(s) Departing At: Arriving At: S 0
. . top(s):
. 8:35pm 10:40pm P(s)
Meals:
Economy / Q Terminal: Terminal: Meals
S TERMINAL 2 NotAvailable
Confirmed
Passenger Name: Seats: eTicket Receipt(s):
» ISLAM/MOHAMMAD FIZUL MR Check-In Required 6182788468045

SQ SINGAPORE AIRLINES Contact (DHAKA, BANGLADESH) — (2)8811504

TRAVEL CONSULTANT OP






