PRE DEPARTURE BRIEFING

Satyendra Kumar Sarkar Additional Secretary And Project Director SMoDMRPA Project, DDM

Title and duration of project

Title: Strengthening of Ministry of Disaster Management & Relief (MoDMR) Program Administration.

Duration: July 1, 2013 to June 30, 2019

Project cost and financing

Project cost and IDA financing by component

Components	IDA financing (US \$ million)
1. Support to MoDMR Safety Net programs	580.00
2. Strengthening of MoDMR program administration and transparency	32.00
3. Development of the Bangladesh household database	88.00
Total project costs	700.00

Objective

The objective of the project is to improve the equity, efficiency and transparency of major social safety net programs.

Major Activities

- Preparation of two Operation Manuals
- Development of consolidated program MIS
- Improving program monitoring at the field level
- Strengthening program management and
- Preparing evaluation reports.

Project beneficiaries

- The poorest households, including female headed households, who are vulnerable to regular seasonal shocks.
- The proposed project will benefit approximately 4 million beneficiary households which would reach about 18 million people.

Five safety net programs

- Employment Generation Program for the Poorest (EGPP)
- Food for Work (FFW)
- Test Relief (TR)
- Vulnerable Group Feeding (VGF)
- Gratuitous Relief (GR)

DEPARTURE: 18 MAR-25 MAR TRIP TO MANILA, PHILIPPINE



DEPARTURE: SUNDAY 18 MAR Please verify flight times prior to departure

THAI AIRW	AYS INTL
LTD	
TG 0340	

Duration:

2hr(s) 30min(s)

Class:

Economy / K

Status: Confirmed DAC

DHAKA, BANGLADESH

THA

Departing At:

2:00am

Terminal: NotAvailable BKK

BANGKOK SUVARNABH, THAILAND

Arriving At:

5:30am

Terminal: Not Available Aircraft:

AIRBUS INDUSTRIE A330 JET

Distance (in Miles): 970

Stop(s): 0

Meals: Meals



DEPARTURE: SUNDAY 18 MAR Please verify flight times prior to departure

THAI AIRWAYS INTL LTD TG 0620

Duration: 3hr(s) 10min(s)

Class: Economy / K

Status: Confirmed BKK BANGKOK SUVARNABH, THAILAND

Departing At: 7:45am

Terminal: NotAvailable MNL
MANILA,
PHILIPPINES

Arriving At: 11:55am

Terminal: TERMINAL 1 Aircraft: BOEING 777 JET

Distance (in Miles): 1361

Stop(s): 0

Meals: Meals



DEPARTURE: SATURDAY 24 MAR Please verify flight times prior to departure

THAI AIRWAYS INTL LTD TG 0621

Duration: 3hr(s) 15min(s)

Class: Economy / K

Status: Confirmed MNL MANILA, PHILIPPINES BKK

BANGKOK SUVARNABH,
THAILAND

Departing At: 1:10pm

Terminal: TERMINAL 1 Arriving At: 3:25pm

Terminal: Not Available Aircraft:

BOEING 777 JET

Distance (in Miles): 1361

Stop(s): 0

Meals: Meals



DEPARTURE: SATURDAY 24 MAR > ARRIVAL: SUNDAY 25 MAR

Please verify flight times prior to departure

THAI AIRWAYS INTL

TG 0339

Duration: 2hr(s) 35min(s)

Class:

Economy / K

Status: Confirmed BKK

BANGKOK SUVARNABH, THAILAND

Departing At:

11:15pm

(Sat, Mar 24)

Terminal: NotAvailable DAC DHAKA,

BANGLADESH

Arriving At:

12:50am

(Sun, Mar 25)

Terminal: Not Available Aircraft:

AIRBUS INDUSTRIE A330 JET

Distance (in Miles): 970

Stop(s): 0

Meals: Meals

Comprehensive Allowance, Terminal Charge and Transit allowance

Total (US Total Tk.

80%

One US \$ = Tk. 83.30

Comprehen

Name

Mr. Mohammad Nazrul

Islam

Designation

PIO, Mirzapur, Tangail

	Hailie	Designation	Completion	Terrinia	Hullali	Toldi (03	Toldi IK.	00 /0
			sive allowance	charge	allowance	\$)		Advance
			(US \$)	(US \$)				
1.	Mr. AKM Tipu Sultan	Joint Secretary, MoDMR	196x7= 1372	196x10%x2 = 39.2	25% of 196=49x2 =98	1509.2	125,716	1,00,572
2.	Mr. Syed Mizanur Rahman	Deputy Project Director (Deputy Secretary), SMoDMRPA, DDM	196x7= 1372	196x10%x2 = 39.2	25% of 196=49x2 =98	1509.2	125,716	1,00,572
3.	Mr. Muhammad Humayun Kabir	Deputy Secretary, ERD, Dhaka	196x7= 1372	196x10%x2 = 39.2	25% of 196=49x2 =98	1509.2	125,716	1,00,572
4.	Ms. Shakhina Begum	Joint Chief, Agriculture, Water Resources and Rural Institutions Division, Planning Commission, Dhaka	196x7= 1372	196x10%x2 = 39.2	25% of 196=49x2 =98	1,509.2	125,716	1,00,572
5.	Mr. Abul Khair Md. Maruf Hasan	Deputy Secretary, MoDMR	196x7= 1372	196x10%x2 = 39.2	25% of 196=49x2 =98	1509.2	125,716	1,00,572
6.	Mr. Sheikh Mohammad Abdur Rhaman	Deputy Director, IMED, Ministry of Planning, Dhaka	196x7= 1372	196x10%x2 = 39.2	25% of 196=49x2 =98	1509.2	125,716	1,00,572
7.	Mr. Mohammad Abul Kashem	Deputy Director, DDM	196x7= 1372	196x10%x2 = 39.2	25% of 196=49x2 =98	1509.2	125,716	1,00,572
8.	Mr. Md. Habibullah Miah	PIO, Nobabgonj, Dhaka	178x7= 1246	178x10%x2 = 35.6	25% of 178=44.5x2 =89	1370.6	114,170	91,337
9.	Mr. Md. Azahar Ali Mondal	PIO, Narayanganj Sadar, Narayanganj	178x7= 1246	$178 \times 10\% \times 2$ = 35.6	25% of 178=44.5x2	1370.6	114,170	91,337

178x7= 1246

=89

25% of

 $= 35.6 \quad 178 = 44.5 \times 2$

1370.6

114,170

91,337

178x10%x2



Itinerary

Days	Time	Program Agendas	Venue
Day# 1 18.03.18 Sunday	AM/PM	 Arrival Manila Meet and Greet by our representative Transfer to the Hotel Check in at Hotel 	
Day# 2 19.03.18 Monday	AM	 Ice Breaking Session Social safety net programs in Philippines Social safety net response system 	De La Salle
	PM	Role And Responsibilities For Social Safety Net	Centre for Disaster Preparedness
Day# 3 20.03.18	AM	Implementation strategy of safety net programs in Philippines Safety and prompt emergency response	De La Salle
Tuesday	PM	LUNCH TIME Eligibility criteria and selection process of beneficiaries Wage payment system Visit of safety net programs and interaction with civil society and beneficiaries	National Disaster Risk Reduction and Management Council (NDRRMC)

Day# 4 21.03.18 Wednesday	AM	Awareness building techniques of beneficiary regarding safety net programs and entitlements Awareness building materials/tools	De La Salle		
	PM	LUNCH TIME • Presentation on Urban Flood Management and Social safety net	Department of Social Services Welfare Development (DSWD)		
Day# 5 22.03.18 Thursday	AM	Whole Day Visit on Role of local government and capacity	Red Cross Philippines		
	PM	building strategy of staff working in Red Cross Grievance redress system in safety net programs			
Day# 6	AM	Recovery of housing after disaster Critical risk in safety nets for food	National Housing Authority		
23.03.18	PM	.18 PM LUNCH TIME			
Friday	10010.000 01	Monitoring, MIS and evaluation system	Phil health and Social Security System (SSS)		
Day# 7 24.03.18 Saturday	AM/PM	Check out form Hotel Transfer to Airport Depart for Dhaka			

**** This Itinerary is tentative and free to change

CONTACT PERSON

Ms. Chau Dang Jenny Program Coordinator in Philippines

Thank You

20 APR 2019 ▶ 04 MAY 2019 TRIP TO HANOI, VIETNAM

PREPARED FOR

TRAVEL CONSULTANT OP

ISLAM/MOHAMMAD FIZUL MR

RESERVATION CODE VFSBIU

AIRLINE RESERVATION CODE VU8IEP (SQ)



DEPARTURE: SATURDAY 20 APR > ARRIVAL: SUNDAY 21 APR

Please verify flight times prior to departure

SINGAPORE AIRLINES **SQ 0447**

Duration:

4hr(s) 10min(s)

Class:

Economy / H

Status: Confirmed DAC
DHAKA,
BANGLADESH
SII

Departing At:

11:55pm (Sat, Apr 20)

Terminal: Not Available SIN SINGAPORE, SINGAPORE

Arriving At: 6:05am

(Sun, Apr 21)

Terminal: NotAvailable Aircraft:

AIRBUS INDUSTRIE A333 JET

Distance (in Miles): 1791

Stop(s): 0

Meals: Meals

Passenger Name: Seats: eTicket Receipt(s):

» ISLAM/MOHAMMAD FIZUL MR Check-In Required 6182788468045

SQ SINGAPORE AIRLINES Contact (SINGAPORE, SINGAPORE) — (65) 62238888



DEPARTURE: SUNDAY 21 APR Please verify flight times prior to departure

SINGAPORE AIRLINES **SQ 0176**

Duration: 3hr(s) 20min(s)

Class:

Economy / H

Status: Confirmed SIN SINGAPORE, SINGAPORE

SINGAPORE, SINGAPOR

Departing At: 9:20am

Terminal: TERMINAL 2 HANOI, VIETNAM

Arriving At: 11:40am

Terminal: TERMINAL 2 Aircraft:

AIRBUS INDUSTRIE A333 JET

Distance (in Miles): 1371

Stop(s): 0

Meals: Meals

Passenger Name:	Seats:	eTicket Receipt(s):
» ISLAM/MOHAMMAD FIZUL MR	Check-In Required	6182788468045

SQ SINGAPORE AIRLINES Contact (HANOI, VIETNAM) — 84 4 38268888



DEPARTURE: SATURDAY 04 MAY Please verify flight times prior to departure

SINGAPORE AIRLINES **SQ 0175**

Duration: 3hr(s) 30min(s)

Class: Economy / Q

Status: Confirmed HANOI, VIETNAM

SIN SINGAPORE, SINGAPORE

Departing At: 12:35pm

Terminal: TERMINAL 2 Arriving At: 5:05pm

Terminal: Not Available Aircraft:

AIRBUS INDUSTRIE A333 JET

Distance (in Miles): 1371

Stop(s): 0

Meals: Meals

Passenger Name: Seats: eTicket Receipt(s): » ISLAM/MOHAMMAD FIZUL MR Check-In Required 6182788468045

SQ SINGAPORE AIRLINES Contact (SINGAPORE, SINGAPORE) — (65) 62238888



DEPARTURE: SATURDAY 04 MAY Please verify flight times prior to departure

SINGAPORE AIRLINES **SQ 0446**

Duration: 4hr(s) 5min(s)

Class: Economy / Q

Status: Confirmed SIN SINGA

SINGAPORE, SINGAPORE

Departing At: 8:35pm

Terminal: TERMINAL 2 DAC DHAKA,

BANGLADESH

Arriving At: 10:40pm

Terminal: Not Available Aircraft: AIRBUS INDUSTRIE A333 JET

Distance (in Miles): 1791

Stop(s): 0

Meals: Meals

Passenger Name: Seats: eTicket Receipt(s):
» ISLAM/MOHAMMAD FIZUL MR Check-In Required 6182788468045

SQ SINGAPORE AIRLINES Contact (DHAKA, BANGLADESH) — (2)8811504

TRAVEL CONSULTANT OP



-- TST RLR MSC ---

RP/DACVS3440/DACVS3440

AH/AS 16APR19/1336Z WV5JYY

- 1. AHAMMAD/SHAMEEM MR
- 2.MAMUN/MOHAMMAD AHMED REZA AL MR
- 3.MIAH/MUHAMMAD MIJANUR RAHMAN MR
- 4. RAHMAN/MD ANISUR MR
- 5. RAHMAN/MOHAMMAD MAJEDUR MR
- 6. RASHID/MD HARUN OR MR
- 7.MONDOL/MD WALIF MR
- 8.ABDUL QUADER/G M MR
- 9. RAHMAN/MD AZIZUR MR
- 10.AZAD/ABUL KALAM

DEPARTURE 22APR MONDAY ARRIVAL 22APR MONDAY

7 TG 340 T 22APR 1*DACBKK HK6 0200 0530 22APR E TG/WV5JYY

8 TG 620 T 22APR 1*BKKMNL HK6 0725 1145 22APR E TG/WV5JYY



Thai Airways International

9 TG 621 K 28APR 7*MNLBKK HK6 1255 1525 28APR E TG/WV5JYY

10 TG 339 K 28APR 7*BKKDAC HK6 2315 0050 29APR E TG/WV5JYY

11 AP AGT CTC AND TRAVELS REF HASNAT 12 TK TL16APR/DACVS3440

Fare Rules : 30 KG